

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sephra Chocolate Hazelnut Sauce

Version: Spec-Sheet-Sephra-Topping-Sauce-Chocolate-Hazelnut-NEW-v1

### General Information

- Product Description:** Dessert topping sauce featuring a smooth blend of milk chocolate and hazelnut flavours, presented in a rich dark brown colour.
- Product Code:** SEMILKHAZSAUCE1KG
- Country of Origin** Italy
- Application:** Ready to use for decoration of ice cream, pancakes, cakes and other treats.

### Ingredients

Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), **WHEY** Powder, **HAZELNUT** Paste (12.13%), Defatted Cocoa (6.75%), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Lactose (**MILK**), Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel, Palm), Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin and flavourings.

May contain traces of other **NUTS**.

Allergens in **BOLD & CAPS**.

### Nutritional Information

#### Nutritional information per 100g of product

Nutrient	Value	Unit
Energy	2401	kJ
Energy	577	kcal
Fat	40.3	g
of which saturates	11.4	g
Carbohydrate	48.2	g
of which sugars	45.9	g
Fibre	3	g
Protein	5.3	g
Salt	0.6	g

## Legal Allergens

+ = Present, - = Absent, ? = May Contain Traces/Cross Contamination		
Celery	-	
Cereals Containing Gluten	-	
Crustaceans	-	
Eggs	-	
Fish	-	
Lupin	-	
Milk	+	Contains WHEY Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder and Lactose (MILK).
Molluscs	-	
Mustard	-	
Tree Nuts	+	Contains HAZELNUTS. May contain other NUTS.
Peanuts	-	
Sesame Seeds	-	
Soybeans	+	Contains SOY Lecithin.
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	-	

## Dietary Information

Diets	Suitability (Y/N)	
Dairy Free	N	
Gluten Free	Y	
Halal	Y	Certified
Kosher	N	
Vegans*	N	
Vegetarians	Y	

\*Suitability for Vegans is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.

## Storage Instructions and Shelf Life

**Storage Conditions:** Store the product at a temperature between 18- 22°C. At higher temperatures oil may appear on the surface, shake before use. At lower temperatures the product may harden, heat in a bain-marie. The product with the passage of time can suffer alterations in the colour without affecting the quality of the product.

**Shelf Life From Production:** 12 Month

## Packaging Information

Primary Packaging	Approx Weight of Product	Approx Dimensions
Polyethylene White Bottle With Anti-Drip Cap	1kg	70mm Diameter x 285mm